

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 8352/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in SBCWP No.7328/2011,DBC  
No.643/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUNJ BIHARI SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8427 of 2013

I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8461 of 2013

I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Rajat Soni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question whether arrears payable to the respondents can be limited to the year 2007 onwards.

Tag with SLP(C) No.18046 of 2012.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
| Court Master