

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.8

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18548/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 15/01/2013 in SBCWP No.8149/2011,DBC  
No.972/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DINESH CHANDRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief  
and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO.11534 of 2013

With I.A No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 03/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice limited to the question whether the arrears  
payable to the respondents can be limited to the year 2007  
onwards.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

Tag along with SLP(C)No.18046 of 2012.

| (Mahabir Singh) |  
| Court Master |

| (Veena Khera) |  
| Court Master |