

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18046/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
03/02/2012 in DBCSA No. 845/2011 passed by the High Court of
Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEM SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 27325/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31302/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8419/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14335/2013

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14622/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15437/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15438/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15440/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15441/2013

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 15442/2013

Digitally signed by

(With Office Report)

NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.01.31

12:51:03 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 15443/2013

(With Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 15445/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15639/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15834/2013

(With Office Report)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.
For Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
For Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Shokeen, Adv.
Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.
For Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file Special Leave Petition(s),
if any, is granted.

4

Delay, in filing the application(s) for
substitution, if any, is condoned.

Application(s) for substitution, if any, is/are
allowed.

Delay, in filing and refileing the Special Leave
Petition(s), if any, is condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the parties
to the lis and have perused the records of the case.

In our considered opinion, there is no
infirmity in the impugned judgment and order passed by
the High Court.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are
dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar

* Hon'ble Mr. Justice Arun Mishra did not participate
in the proceedings of these matters.